

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	00965687	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  COEN Th.H.F. LIEDENBAUM  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	Name: U.S. PHILIP Internal Address:	s S T		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Other  Execution Date: January 7, 1999	City: <u>New York</u> Additional name(s  Yes	251 Avenue of the Americas  State: NY Zip: 10020-1104  A address(es) attached?  X No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         <pre>If this document is being filed together w</pre></li></ul>				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence 6. Total number of applications of app	plications and patents		
Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account N			
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicat by deposit acco	e copy of this page paying unt)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	og )		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, th copy is a true copy of the original docume  Steven R. Biren, Reg.No. 26,531  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including		2/3/99		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to				

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0215** 

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHN 16.742

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Organic electroluminescent device" invented by me, which application:

is executed concurrently herewith

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

$\square$ was executed by	me/us on	•••••	••••
☐ is Serial No		filed	•••••
☐ is International A	Application No	filed	•••••
and all rights in and reissues, continuation. Trademarks to issue entire interest and coor its representatives sign all lawful paper generally do everythe	to said application, a ons and extensions the all Patents on said in ovenant that I have for s any facts known to rs, execute all division	and all Patents which may be granted ereof, and authorize and request the Comprovements or resulting therefrom to all right so to do, and agree that I will me respecting said improvements and anal, continuing and reissue application aid Assignee, its successors, assigns a	therefor, and all divisions, commissioner of Patents and a said Assignee as assignee of the communicate to said Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, as, make all rightful oaths and
January7 1999 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Coen Th.H.F. LIEDENBAUM	,Assignor
Date	(sign name here)(print name here)		,Assignor
 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)		,Assignor

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0216